Provisional Agenda

Time Session Speaker / Facilitator
Day-1: Thursday, 04-Jan-2024
10.00-10:20 Registration GIDM
10:20-10:30 Welcome & Opening Session
e (ontext Setting GIDM
e Group Photo
10:30-11:00 Tea/Coffee Break
11:00-12:30 Concepts and Trends: Dr. Chintan Pathak,
e Concept, terminologies, and trends of Asst. Professor, GIDM

Disaster Risk Reduction and Management
e Science behind various Natural and Man-
made Hazards
e Do’sand Don’ts
e Risk profile of Gujarat
e Basics of DRM

12:30-13:30 Basics of Fire Safety Mr. Himalay Kotadia,

e Understanding of Fire Triangle GIDM
e Basics of Fire Science and Life Safety
e (ase Studies on Fire Incidences

13:30-14:15 Lunch Break
14:15-15:30 Visit to GSFA/Nearby Fire Station Mr. Himalay Kotadia,
¢ Hands-on experience of the Operation of GIDM
Fire Extinguishers and Search & Rescue
Equipment
e Demonstration on Rescue and Fire Fighting
15:30-18:00 Water Rescue Shri A.A. Shaikh,
e Demonstration of Swift Water Rescue Principal and DySP,
¢ Hands-on experience of the Operation and Gujarat Civil Defence
Equipment

Day-2: Friday, 05-Jan-2024

10.30-11.30 Police Emergencies and Responses Shri Bharat Rathod, IPS
Superintendent of
Police (IB),

Gandhinagar
11.30-11.45 Tea/ Coffee Break
11:45-13:00 Medical Emergencies Dr. Hardik Shah, MBBS,
e Breathing Problems State Functional Head
e Choking EML&C,
e Allergic Reactions 108 GVK EMRI

e Heart Attack
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13.00-14.00
14.00-15:15

15:15-15:30
15:30-16:30

16:30-17:30

10.30-11.45

11:45-12:00
12.00-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-16:15

16:15-16:30

16:30-17:30

17:30-18:00

Lunch Break
Medical Emergencies
e Fainting
e Diabetes and Low blood sugar
e Stroke
e Seizure

Tea/ Coffee Break

Trauma Emergencies

e External Bleeding

e Shock - Internal Bleeding

e Bleeding from the nose

e Tooth Injuries
Trauma Emergencies

e Eye Injuries

e Penetrating and Puncturing Injuries

e Amputation

e Head, Neck and Spine Injuries

e Broken Bones and Sprains

e Burns and Electrical Injuries

e Hands-on CPR techniques

Day-3: Saturday, 06-Jan-2024

Overview of CBRN Emergencies

Tea/ Coffee Break

High Rise Building Rescue Practical,
Equipment and Types of Notes

Lunch Break

Codes of Ethics and Officer Discipline
e Ethics and Discipline
e Media Management
e Soft Skill
e Attitude towards Public

Tea/ Coffee Break

Management of Stress in Police Personnel and

Counselling

Wrap-up and closing

108 GVK EMRI

108 GVK EMRI

108 GVK EMRI

Shri Vikram Chaudhary

Asst. Command,
6th Btn, NDRF

Gujarat Civil Defence

Shri G.G. Jasani, SPS,
OSD, DGP Office
Gujarat Police

Dr. Pooja Pushkarna,
Chief Psychologist,
Apollo Hospitals

GIDM
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